17.06.2022 - Appellant present through counsel.

: Mﬁha'mmad Adeel Butt, learned Additioha[ Advocate General
alongwith Shamraiz ASI (Legal) for respondents present.

Last opportunity had been granted for arguments. Today,
‘both the parties are ready for arguments but record is deficient.
Neither the impugned order is available on file nor the entire
service record of the appellant as reportedly he has been .
‘transferred to District Kohistan. Representative of respondents
is strictly directed to make sure the availability of entire service -

~ record of the appellant showing his transfer during the days of
inquiry proceedings from DistrictAbbottabad to Kohistan and
then the assumption of charge at District Kohistan. To come up

4

for arguments on 19.08.2022 before D.Bi at Camp Court,

Abbottabad. .
(Fareeha Paul) (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J) :
Camp Court, A/Abad - Camp Court, A/Abad
15™ Nov, 2022 A Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asif Masood Ali

Shah, Deputy:'District Attorney alongwith Mr. Shamraiz Khan, ASI for

the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the
- ground that he has not made preparati-on for argurnenis. To come up for
~ arguments on 16.12.2022 before the D.B a?’Camp Court Abbottabad.

. " .
- .
» .

(Salah Ud Din) (Kalim Arshad Khan) -
Member (Judicial) _ Chairman -
Camp Court Abbottabad -+ Camp Court Abbottabad -




120.01.2022

20.04.2022

~

Appellant in person present. Mr. Shamraiz Khan S.1
(Legal) alongwith Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak, Additional Advocate

General for the respondents present.

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not available today due to strike of Lawyers.

" Adjourned. To come up for arguments before the D.B on .

20.04.2022 at Camp Court, Abbottabad. .. |
.7

(Rozina Rehman) (Salah-Ud-Din)

Member (J) Member (J)
- Camp Court A/Abad ; Camp Court A/Abad

" Clerk of counsel for the apbellant present. Mr. Shamraiz Khan
ASI (Legal) alongwith Mr. Noor Zaman Khattak, District Attorney for

the respondents present.

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant requested for
adjournment on the ground that learned counsel - for appellaht is
busy before Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Abbottabad Bench.
Adjourned. Last opportunity giveh. To come up for arguments'on"
17.06.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(Rozina Rehman) ‘' (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (J) : _ ' Member (J)
Camp Court, A/Abad - " Camp Court A/Abad

i
1
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22.09.2021 Mr. Arshed Khan Tanoli, Advocate, for the appellant

present. Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General

for the respondents present. :

Learned counsel for the appellén’_t " requested  for
adjournment on the ground that he is goiné?to'appea'r befofe the
august Peshawar High Court, Abbottabad Bench in some cases.
Adjourned. To come up for arguments ‘before 'the D.B on
17.11.2021 at Camp Court Abbottabad. |

(\A/I(QU-L:R—REHMAN WAZIR)

(SALAH-UD-DIN)

MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) ’ MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
CAMP CO_URT ABBOTTABAD CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
17.11.2021 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Rashed,

DDA alongwith Shamraiz Khan, ASI for the respondents
present. ,

Representative of the reSpondents has furnished the copy
of enquiry report which is placed on file: Laned co'unsel for the
appellant seeks adjournment to go through’E the enquiry report
and prepare arguments. To come up foq arguments on the
point of jurisdiction on 20.01.2022 beforé_ the D.B at zcam‘p'lk L

; . courty Abbottabad. L R - .
(Rozina Rehman) o jCh fiman
/ Member(J) Camp Court, A/Abad
. ., Camp Court, A/Abad




\£.01.2021 - " Due to COVID 19 the case |s ad]ourned for the' L
| same on \602. 2021 before D.B. SRR

"READER. '

16.02.2021 - Learned counsel for the appellant present

Noor Zaman, learned D|str|ct Attorney alonQW|th ‘
Shamrez Khan S.I for respondents present. s _

* Former made a request for adjournmehi"“allpwed fo |
. come up for arguments on 19.05.2021 before D. B at Camp

Court Abbottabad. ‘ :
(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) : (Rozma Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
Camp Court, Abbottabad Camp Court Abbattabad
1g- Y- | ' |
Dwa’ -
:Q‘o (,o—an ‘o, \\N. tane \5 \'\*Q\:)om‘bv\;o‘\

3“’ >a-a- %x,‘ra-asu\»«m._&
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Counsel for the appellaﬁt is present. Mr Usman Ghani,
District Attorney alongwith Mr. Shamraizg Khan, ASI for

respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for

adjournment as he has not prepared the brief. -

Adjourned to 18.01.2021 for argumeﬂts before D.B _at"

camp court” Abbottabad.

*
(Mian Muham.é%/ (Muhamma

Member(E) Member(J) :
Camp Court Abbottabad

T




Due to covid ,19 case to come up for the sameon / ~/
at camp court abbottabad.

Reader
_ . . . ~
Due to summer vacation case to come up for the same on /1)

4) / % at camp court abbottabad.
e

15.09.2020 No one has forth come on behalf of the appellant despite
| having been called time and again and the last call was made at

12:10 PM. Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney for respondents
present. ‘
Learned District Attorney requested for adjournment for

preparation of the brief. The request is acceded to.

Adjourned to 18.11.2020 for arguments before D.B at
camp court Abbottabad. Tn the meanwhile the appellant

and his

eumsel be noticed for the date fixed.

4 .
(Mian Muhammad) uhammad Jamal)
" Member(E) - ember_

Camp Court A/Abad




24.10.2019 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr.- Usman Ghani,
- District Attorney alongwith -Shamraiz Khan, ASI for the
a respondents present and seeks further time to furnish rep!y.. To
come up for written reply/comments by way of last chance on -
19.11.2019 before D.B at camp court, Abbottabad. |

(o
-~ , v, - -Member
. Camp court, A/Abad

19.-1 1.2019' Clerk to counsel for the present. Mr. Usman Ghani leai*_ned
District Attomejalongwith Shamrez ASI present. Représentative
- of the respoﬁdent department submitted wriften reply/commehté. To
“come up for rejoinder if aﬁy and arguments on 22.01.2020 before
D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

T~ : . Member

Camp Court, A/Abad

22.01.2020 ' Clerk to counsel for the appellant present.. Mr.
- ' Muhammad Jan, DDA alohgwith Mr. Shamraiz Khan, ASI for
the respondents present. Due to general strike of the bar on the
call of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Baf Council, the case is adjourned.
Tq come up for further proéeedings/argmﬁents on 20..02.2020 ’

before ‘D.B at camp court Abbottabad. Appellant be put on

@; Vi

Member Member
' : Camp Court A/Abad

_notice for the date fixed.




23.05.2019

- 10072019

17.09.2019

.Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Shamraiz Khan, ASI
‘alongwith Mr. Muhammad Bilal, Deputy District Attorhey for the
respondents present. Written reply on behalf of respondents not
submitted. - Representative of the department requested for
adjournment.  Adjourned to  10.07.2019  for  written
reply/comments before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad. -

L -

JE— : (Muhamngg\gi%m:é}; in Khan Kundi)

Member |,
Camp Court Abbottabad

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Shamraiz Khan, ASI
alongwith Mr. Muhammad Bilal Khan, Deputy District Attorney
for the respondents present. Written reply on behalf of -
respondents not submitted. Representative of the department

requested for further adjournment. Adjourned to 17.09.2019 for

_ written reply/comments before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

7. N
(Muhanﬁ%minv Khan Kundi)

Member -
Camp Court Abbottabad

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Bilal Khan,
Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Shamraiz Khan, ASI for
the respondents present. Written reply on behalf of respondents
not submitted. Representative of the department requested for
further time to file written reply. Adjourned to 24.10.2019 for

written reply/cbmments before S.B at Camp' Court Abbottabad.
' ~

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
- Member
Camp Court Abbottabad




-

- 18.01.2019 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present.and seeks
adjournment as learned Qounsél for the appellant is not in -
'attendénce. AdjOUI’I‘.l.‘ To cotne up - preliminary hearing on
19.03.2019 before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.:
o
‘Member
Camp Court A/Abad
19.03.2019 Counsel for the appellant Mazhar Rauf present.

Preliminary arguments heard. It was contended by le_amed_ counsel .

for the appellant that the appellant was servihg in Police
Department as ASI. He was imposed penalty of forfeiture of two
);ears service verbally. The appellant filed depaxi'tmental appeal on
19.03.2017 which was rejected on 20.05.2018 and received to the
appellant on 20.07.2018 hence, the present service appeal.
Learned counsel for the appellant funﬁer contended that the
appellant repeatedly requested the competent :authority to hand
over the impugned order of forfeiture of twb years service but the
respondent-department was reluctant to hand over the same. It
was further contended that forfeiture of two years ser\;ice of the
appellant is without any reason and show causé notice therefore,

the impugned order is illegal and liable to be set-aside.

The contention raised by learned counsel for the appellant
needs consideration. The appeal is admitted for regular subject to
all legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit security

and process_fee within 10 days thereafter, notice be issued to the

- S.Bat Camp Court Abbottabad.

T \‘bﬁ-—m.—‘...,‘ —-

. e

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member
Camp Court Abbottabad

respondents for written réply/comments for 23.05.2019 before |

&

A
g
"

.
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( Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No. »1122/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signatu.re ofjudée '
proceedings C ’
1 2 3
1 07/09/2018 The appeal of Mr. Mazhar Rauf recéjxedﬂtodéy :by post_
through Mr. Muhammad Arshad Khan Tanoli Advocate may be
entered in the Institution Register and put up’ to the qufhy_
Chairman for proper order please. S o
o
5. /9 9. y RFGISTRAR |
This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for
preliminary hearing to be put up there on - /é/ /f" /g . L-
‘ ' CHAIRMAN o
16.1]1.2018 Clerk to-Counsel for the Appellant I()re‘se‘n‘t.' Du

incomplete. Tour to Camp Court Abbottabad has been cance
To come -up for the same on 18.01.2019 at camp d

Abbottabad. } |

cr

retirement of the Hob’ble Chairman the Service Tribunal is

Iled.

ourt

e to -

Ly, T
LT,




The appeal of M

[
Mazhar Rauf No. 1039 ASI Elite Force Abbottabad received

r.

today i.e. on 07.08.2018 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the

. |
counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15/days.

in para-4 of the memo of
onit.

@ Copy of impugned order
attached with the appea

A

¢
| /Z 2 Zg /2018.

/S.T,

M.Arshad Khan Tanoli Adv.
High Court Abbottabad.

s,

o

Copy of Charge report, relevant documents and complaints of Moosa Khan mentioned

f appeal are not attached with the appeal whi'ch may be placed

dated 21.2.2017 mentioned in the heading ofthe appeal is not

which may be placed on it.
§ &a-&—QN

REGISTRAR

Q.
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ‘

KHYBER PAKHT:UNKHWA '
PESHAWAR.

Offida N@ﬂ:ﬁ i
Yigtt' ‘%:r Bhhntis

4
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®  BEFORE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KPK,

. PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. [[ 2% 12018

Mazhar Rauf No.1039 ASI Elite Force Abbottabad.
| . ...APPELLANT

| VERSUS

Govt. of KPK through Secretary Interior & Tribal Affairs, KPK, Peshawar &

others.
...RESPONDENTS
: APPEAL
INDEX
S.No. ' Description of Document - | Annexure Page No.
1. | Appeal alongwith affidavit and Certificate - 1-9
i
2. | Addresses of the parties - 10
3 Copy of complaint of Moosa Khan dated 16.08.2016 received i in the “p”
’ DPO Office , / I
5. | Copy of application Under RIT Act 2013 ' “B I % -
Copy of handing over of charge report, relevant documents & wn
6. complaint of Moosa Khan C / 5"' / 9 ‘
7 -Copy of letter wherein i mqunry against the appellant has been ordered D" f ‘
" | by Resp.No.4 » /
8. | Copy of show cause notice ‘ ‘BT /{
9. | Copy of reply to the show cause notice dated 30.12.2016 “F” l 7_/3
10. | Copy of Departmental to nexf higher authority on 19.03.2017 : ‘G" { 9’ 2 j
11. | Copy of rejection letter dated:18.05.2018 | : "H 2. .22
12. | Vakalat Nama - ), '/

ADKHANTANOLLI)
Court

Through:
wﬁh%b OUAbAd knan Tancli g
* Advocate High Court

Dated:-/ /o€ 12018 - (MUH
folce No 33 Adjacent

| Yty Y-r R‘"




- BEFORE CHATRMAN “SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KPK PESHAWAR

bu-\ Sc.a ‘! i w :ml
Mazhar Rauf No. 1039 ASI Elite Force Abbottabad. [.Z 6
Diary No

V8 ooea 2R 2018
1. Govt. of KPK through Secretary Intenor & Tnbal Affairs
KPK Peshawar. ,
2. Inspector General of Police KPK Peshawar
Regional Police Officer, Hazara Range Abbottabad.
4. Dstt. Police Officer Abbottabad.

(U8

Service Appeal:

SERVICE APPEAL U/SEC 4 OF KPK SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 FOR' DECLARATION TO THE
EFFECT THAT TWO YEARS REGULAR SERVICE OF .
THE__APPELLANT HAS BEEN FOR FEAT BY
RESPONDENT NO. 4 VIDE ORDER OB NO.42 DATED
21-02-2017 DUE.TO SO CALLED DELAY OF ONE
MONTH_20 DAYS IN LODGING OF FIR NO. 625
DATED 18-09-2017 U/SEC 380 PPC PS HAVELIAN
WHICH IS AGAINST THE FACTS, PUNISHMENT OF
FOR FEATURE OF TWO YEARS’ SERVICE IS .
ILLEGAL AND TO BE SET ASIDE. o

iledto-day

E?;tg;fsér #F PRAYER; - On Acceptance of the instant service

Appeal, it is prayed that lmpugned order of forfelwrc
-day

yiﬁ/ of two years’ service of the Appellant dated 21-02-

e AN ~
Registz'ar 2017 may be declared illegal and the same order may

Re-submitted
and filed. to

* graciously be ordered to be set aside. Any other relief




F e

which this honorable Court deem appropriate' in the
cireumstances of the case may also be granted to the

Appellant.

- Respectfully Shemeth,

-1. That the Appellant was serving as ASI in preventive
side ‘in PS Havelian w.e.f 22-06-2016 to 19-08-
2016.

2. That one Moosa Kﬁan S/o Sultan R/o Banda Sahib
Khan, Havelian filed a eomplairilt‘ for'lo‘dgihg of FIR -

| U/Sec 380 PPC on dated 10U820102‘«ew“
received by the Appellant tﬁrough pfopef Channel
‘on 18-08-2016. However, in the meanwhile, the
Appellant was transferred’ from PS Havelian to
police Line Abbottabad on 19-08-2016. COpS/ of
complaint of Moosa Kh‘an 16-08-20 16 received in |
the DPO is attached as Annexure “A”. The said
Application Aas- per remarks, reeei{/ed b'y 'the
Appellant on 18-08-2018. .

3. That as mentioned .abov'e, the Appellant :.‘WEIS‘

transferred from PS Havelian to Police "_line

#vv"i' yhe i




W@

o 7

© Abbottabad vide OrderNo. /9 19-08-2016.Tt

is further,8ubmitted that the Appellant received the
messagé of transfer from PS Havelian to policé line
- Via telephonic 'fnessagé. The Appellant submitted
an aﬁplication under Right to information Act 1,2013
for provision of proper tfansfer_orc-ier- dated '1"9-08-

2016. But, Resp. No. 4 did not provide the same so,

far copy of Application Under RIT Act 2013 is attached as o |

Annexture “B”.

. That following this, the Appellant handed over the charge
to Moharrar PS Havelian élongwith all documehts as well
as subject complaint of Moosa Khan 20-08a20»16.» Copy of
handing éver of charge report, relevant documerits &
Complaint of Moossa Khan is attached aé Annexure “C”,

. That Respondent No.4 marked an inquify wherein, delay
of 1 month and 20 days in lodging of FIR c;n the Complaint
of Moosa Khaﬁ dated 16-08-2016 has been attributed to the‘
Apbgllant whigh is against the law & without le%wful
Justification. Copy of letter ‘wherein inquiry against the
Appellant has been ordered by Resp. No.4 is attached as
Annexure “D”. | |

. That respondent No.4 served show cause notice upon the

Appellant regarding delay of ‘one month & 20 days in




ar g

lodging of FIR on ghe- éomplaint of the complainant Moosa
Khan which is attachéd as Annexure “E”.

. That the Appellant properly replied to the show cause
notice on 20-12-2016 Copy of reply to the show cause-
noticé dated 30-12-2016 is attached as Annexure “F”.'

. That the Appellant ﬁom the very beginning submitted
applications as well as replies to the show cause notice that
he réceived the compléint on 18-08-2016 from the DPO .
Office and therefore, he was transferred from PS Hé,velian
to poliée liné Abbbttabad_ on 19-08-2016. Resultantly, the
Appellant handed over the charge of post including all the

documents and complaints on 20-08-2016. %herefore,

| question of delay of 1 month & 20 days in &:_,:‘alodgmg
of FIR on the complaint of Moosa Khan does not arise but
even theh, the two years of regular service has been

| forfeited vide order OB No. 42 dated 21-02-2017 which is
against ‘the facts and law on the subject. Thérefore,
forfeiture of two years of service, is liéble to be Set aside.
Feeling aggrieved, tw%,; Appellant filed departmental
Appeal to next higher authority on 19-03-2017 which is

_ attached as Annexure “T”.

. That the Appellant received rejection letter dated 18-05-

2018 through his own sources which is attached as




a)

Annexure “G”. Hence,. the instant service Appeal is filed

inter alia on the following ground,s..
GROUNDS

That the impugned order dated 21-02-2017 is perverse,
discriminatory, without lawful justification, against the

facts & the same is liable to be set aside.

b) That the Appellant has been made a scépegoat due to no

fault of his the Appellant retained the complaint of Moosa
Khan only for one day & the next day, the Appellant was
transferred from PS Havelian on 1_8-08-2016-. Therefore,

the delay of one month & 20 day Cannot be attrib‘uted to

the Appellant. Therefore, one-day delay has earz stretched, . e

to one month & 20 day by the inquiry officer at his own

sweet will just to spoil service career of the Appellant.

That the employees of the police depth are to serve 24 hrs
like that of empléyees of Defense Forces. Therefore, eill th(la'
ing3 & outs of movement as well as records is méintained
in the relevant registers. The Resp. No.4 while awarding
punishment of two year of forfeiture of service wf. the
Appellant did not bother to look intd the reply to the show

cause notices as well as the relevant record available in the

'PS Havelian. Therefore, forfeiture of 2 years of service is -

liable to be set aside.




d)

o .
NPT
2T

That the Appellant is innocent, law abiding police officer

& cannot think of committing mis carriage of justial. The

Appellant served the deptt diligently and left no stone
unturnéd in the sﬁwoth functioning of the deptt. Therefore,
the Appellant cannot be penalized due to non-reading and
mis reading of the official re,_‘c'ord,which reveal that the
>Appell_ant re;ceived the Complaint of Moosa Khan on 19-
08-2016. Hence, the Aﬁpellant has-been punished just for
nothing & due to the fault of hi_s, ASI Chen Zeb. .

That thé forfeiture of service comes within the meaning of
terms & Condition of service. Therefore, Service Ffibunal

has got jurisdiction to entertain and judicate upbn the

service Appeal of the Appellant.

That there is no other prompt and efficacious rerﬁedy is
available to the Appellant except the jurisdiction of the

Service Tribunal.

"PRAYER

On Acceptance of the instant service Appeal,g it is

prayed that impugned order of forfeiture of two y'ears’

service of the Appellant dated 21-02-2017 may be

declared illegal and the same order may graéiously be

ordered to be set aside. Any other relief whicli, this -

honorable. Court deem appropriate in = the




circumstances of the-case may also be granted;to the

Appellant.
Throuéh: , ; .
Adv mﬂmsm,ﬂmgﬂabad\-
"+ Advocate High Court -
: o : Office No 33 Adjacent to
Verification: Jistt Bar Abbottabad

- It is verified that the contents of the Paragraph appeal
are correct to the best of my knowledge & belief and nothing has

been concealed from this honorable Court..

e ngr— i g =




BEFORE CHA[RMAN “SERVICE TRIBUNAL

'KPK PESHAWAR

Mazhar Rauf No. 1039 ASI Elite Force Abbottabad.

VS

- 1. Govt. of KPK through Secretary Interior & Tribal Affairs |
KPK Peshawar.

2. Inspector General of Police KPK Peshawar

Regional Police Officer, Hazara Range Abbottabad.
4. Dstt. Police Officer Abbottabad.

S

AFFIDAVIT . -!

3
v

| MAZHAR RAUF S/o GHULAM MISKEEN Resident of Igbal Road Supply |

Abbottabad, do heréby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as under: -

Further affirmed that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my knowiedg_e and beiief and nothing hds been
concealed therefrom: . .

o
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misconduct:-

THE DESTREC’T POUCE O?FECER ABBOTTABAD

OFFICE OF

No; -

* GROUNDS OF ACTION

i / Ipa, Dateg Abbottabad, t}he JiH ;2/2017

P-o(

That you AS| Mazhar Rahoof the thah Police $tati'on Havelian, commltted following

Office, which was

According to the ﬂ

R/O Banda Sahlb Khan, I-Iave ".n

dated 18- 09-2016

Wdlfully failed to r‘eglster FIR in time

which sh_ows.your

During proper dep|

By reasons of ab

Khyber Pakhtunkhwé Police Rules,

eport of DSP, lnvLstlgatlon appthtlon

U/S 380 PPC Pol

lack of mterest an

artmental enquu‘v

ove you have ret

A letter vide No. 815/C-Cell, dated 23-11-2016 rec.eivfed fr

marked to DSP, ‘Investigation, Abbbttab

nsplte of havmg clea

the allegatlons have

hdered yourself‘g liab

[aare

Distric

plamtlfflcompl}ammt of case - FIR" 'No

om worthy Regiqna;_l Police
ad for breliﬁinaw enquiry.
of Musa Khan $/0 Sultan,
625 ’

ce Station Havellan was marked to ou but you:

lnformatlon a_bout accused

brought bad name fir.Polic'e’ department.

een proVed against ‘yo,ﬁ._

e to be 'proceed-ed uhq_ér '

1975, hence.these grounds of action.

t Police Off' cer, Abbottabad

Ahm,o _} DJ




X . OFFICE OF THE DISTREC POLICE OF'FICER- ABBOTTABAD

< T e “,; Ien, Datefi ‘Abbottabad, the /;7/&)/2017 )
o o FINAL SHOW CAUSE. NOTICE "y
. . : A (UnitRule]a] kPK Police Rules, 1975) . - hh ef

St‘;ationg_l-iaveliar;, rendered yourself-iiable to be

L That' you ASI_Mazhar: Rahoof the than Pollce
proceeded under Rule 5 (3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Policg. Rules 1375_,_'fo(:§oliowi_lng' g ’L

. . |
misconduct; : : 4 f

i A letter vide No. §15/C-Cell, dated 23-11-2016 recei\%ed from worthy Regional Police
Office, which was;marked to DSP, Investugataon, Abbot*a?ad for prellmmary enqunry

Aecording to the report of DsP, v stigation apphc‘ataon of Musa Khan 5/0 Sultan,
—R/0O. Banda Sahlb Khan, Havelian pl: mtlff/complalna+t of |case FIR No. 625, dated 18-

09-2016, U/S 380 PPC, Police Statl n Havelian was marked to you but you wullfu!ly " . -

failed to register FIR in time inspite of having clear information about accused which _' ' -

- shows your lack of interest and brouht bad name fo  Police department.
i ] _ : . .
1. During proper deoartmental enquiry the allegations I'Iave been proved against you. =

.- 2. That by reason of above, jas sufficient rrfate al is placed before the undersigned therefore' it is

deczded to proceed against you in general Police proceedmg w;thm t aid of enquiry ofﬁcei’;
3. That the misconduct on ygur part is prejudicial to good order of dis.lpline in the Police force.
4. That your retention in the police force wiii a _ount to encourage |+ efficient and unbecoming of

|

5. That by taking cognizance of the matte und =r enqmry the u:?ders gned as competent authorsiy

good Police officers;’

under the said- rules, proposes stern Action agamst you by arwardmg one or mofe of the kind

i
f
|

You are, therefore, calleclupon to Final Show Cause as to why you should not be dealt striét!y in

pumshments as prowded in the rules.

‘91

accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhws| Police Rules, 1975 for the 'miscondoct referred to

‘above. : ' - I

7.. You should submit reply| to this Final Show Cause Notice w?thin 07 days of the receipt of the

notice failing whichan ex' parte action shall be taken against you

8. You are further directed to inform the undersugned that you WlSh to be heard in person or not.

2. Grouuds of action are also enclosed wnth thid notnce

Received by
Dated__ /- /2017.

)
]
1
a
1




Subject: Reply to Show Causc Notice No 8666/1330 i PA

BEFORE THE. DISTRICT POLICE

OFFICER ABBOTTABAD

Dated 19.12. 2016

~

.'Respected Sir,

1.

).

3).:

The Petitioner begs to submit the following.

That the allegation leveled against the petitionér

in clause {I) are base are not in facts as the

inquiry conducting by Tanveer ASI Havellian.

Investigation under . FIR No 625 dated

18.09. 2016 U/S 380 PPC PS Havellian therefore
he better explam the exact position in this
1‘cg,ard. '

That,~\the petitioner has been served with a show

cause notice setting therein an application was

submitted by one Musa Khan which was marked '

to the petitioner by DSP Circle Havellian, but no
legal action was taken despite clear information
about the accused and hence the show causc
notice was issued.

That, infact the . real facts forming the
background of - the instant allegation are as
fallows:- o

That, on 28.07.2016 an application was

addressed to SHO by Musa Khan son of Sultan

Khan and there is an entry in this respect in the
concerned reglster SAA in the said application
'unknown persons were charged but to the
misfortune there is a cuttmg Joverwriting and

interpolation and subséq:.léntly the name of

petitioner has been written/mentioned, it does

not stand to reason as why name of Khan Afsar h

IHC and another name were cut and (hereafter
the name of pétiti‘oner’ was added/ written on

06.08.2016, there is an other entry in Lhe above

mentioned register with respect to the




b).

|
 DatedQys $3-201

subsequently the name'of petitioner was added

~which is quite visible on the concerned register.

That, on 16.08.2016 as another applieation was
addressed. to DPO Abbottabad bearing No. 850-
SA, PS Havcllian which was marked to the

petitioner on '18.08.2016, the petitioner was

transferred on 20.08.2016  police line

Abbottabad and while handing over charge the
petitioner has specifically mentioned at serial
No. 9 shoWing therein the applieation No 850-5A
which was handed over te the Muharrir of PS on

20.08.2016.

That, for reason best known another apphcatlon

has been addressed to. the DSP dated-

16.09.2016 which led to the reglstranon of the

case. There is no any indication as to why no

proceeding were taken and another ap‘plicationA

which was handed ,over to the Muharrir of PS
and what was the he“ed of another application on
16.09.2016 ; or begging duestiens to the routes
of the case. Mofeover one Ya__sir Arafatistood as
surety for accused Muqaddas wife of Abdullah
and the said Yasir Arafat is the son of lady

constable namely Razia Bibi, all these facts

would “show the alter deliberation and

consultation every effort was made to hang the
pcl‘iLioner.

(all the documents annexed with the reply)

i

~ In the light of above discourse, it,is most humbly

prayed that the petitioner may kindly be

absorbed from the charges leveled against him.

Mazhar Rauf
. ASI, PS Saddar Mansehra
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Kindly refer to.your office Ends: Mo. 1_2735/13{3, dated 09-05-2018.

applicatioﬁ for clarification of punishment period regarding forfeiture of 02 yeay approved service
. _awarded to him that how much time this punishment will reinain. The same was sent to DSP

. Legal for opinion.

02. DSP Legal reported that forfeiture of 02 years service means reduction in
02 year service. It is not necesssuy to mention any date and time because it automatically
takes effects from the date of 1mposmon Further rcportccl that this review appllcatlon is

not entertamable hence hable 10 be dismissed.

03. ‘ Applicant ASI Mazhar Rahoof was informed about the opinion of DSP
Legal. However, copies of the legal opxmon}jan internal cgyfbspondexmms

department which is neither needed by the officer nor could be shgrcd with him pleas% _

It is submitted that ASI Mazhar Rahoof No. 1039 Elite Force sulpnitled an

From: - ‘The District 1’6liééi01‘fiéer
* Abbottabad P T !
) - - ' - - ,’ ) / (2 [ ind .
“To: . ~ The Regional Police Officer o S ke 273 HE
Hazarg _l—iegmn Abbottab_ad | e '2/,‘(‘_ J’:'/X
v Ne) G /PA, dated Abbottabad the, | 53/\3'“/2018 R R Tia
 Subject-.  APPLICATION
Memo:

4 . R ) “"' ? ’hﬁwﬁ‘\‘ﬂl NIy E‘
m//’ i ' n.nh-\a.«dhn.& esen . amwm.,,,,,A eriresim, ’
) _ . District Police’Officer v
o ‘ > Abbottabad
o ) © Ph No: 0992-9310026

Fx No: 0292—93 10025
atdpolicc@gamil.com

Page 1 of |
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. GS&PD.KP.§5-1777/2-RS7-20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2 )

(14 B”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

S ‘ o ~ PESHAWAR.
- - . . : ,/‘B
o o AppealNo................/..,.,z..z .............. . 0f20 g
Appellant/Petztwner

Noftice to

ﬂ/ /mﬂ,/ ﬁ}a/uc (’/;’«fees //ja v /&m«ip

- WHEREAS an appeal/petltw# 'éééf “ﬂ?zébv{g{n of the North-West Frontier

Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for cons1derat10n, in

the above case by the petitioner inthis Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby mformed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal

FONhevseisersnessessrarsasssrsssssessesssntenansssssone ..at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything agamst the
appellant/getltloner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which -

the caseoénay ast ocilaed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
-default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration i in the date fixed for hearing of thls appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. 'You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by reglstered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose. of
" this appeal/petition. . .

Copy of apI}al,is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this

- office Notice No'" ....... dated....cccereneresinsssenes eereensene
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this.............. razzsaeeereees :
~ o ) ‘ 25
Day Of oooooooo PeRTELELIIRROTIRIERIEOIERsINIIIIREIIIIIITETS oo'o-.o; ------ Gvecssvrersecssrenene 20 . //;
' Ma2et 1 il

Z}; f /ﬂfﬂ/’ 5&4&1//4/-‘6%/ ‘
' ' trar,

a Service Tribunal,
ar. ‘

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Hotsdays
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence
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' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR. P

yin

N00 N . ‘-——'——_-'

3 S of 20,2
ool i;-:.//.. ....................... Appellant/Petltwner
: Versus _
’
2 / A anrat espondent
Respondent No...coeunennnn. {-.(. .............. eeeenes e

Noticeto:‘. — ‘_DA,// /M Mﬂﬁl /}é‘éa///’(M

WHEREAS ali appeal/petition under the provision of the North-West Frontier
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
*on... S X BT I A S at 8.00 AM. If you wish to urge anything against the
appella th/)etltloner you are at llberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any

" Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to filein

this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in

~ default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementloned the
- appeal/petition will be heard and decided i in yourabsence.

Notice of any alteratlon in the date fixed for hearmg of this appeal/petition will be

given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
- .address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the

address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct’ address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed suiflclent for the purpose of

_' thls appeal/petltlon

Copy of appéal is attached Copy oﬁ,appeal.hasaalreadybeen-scnt.ta,xo_u v._.d&.thls'

E offlce NotlceNo.........................-._ ..................... dated.;.............,................‘.; .......
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this.....2.65 44 coeeee
Day Of...................n......nuu-uu-uuu-ﬁ{dy&‘”c ooooooooooooooooooooooo 20 /4

Khybelx%khtun Wa Service Trlbunal

PeshaWar.

. Note:-. 1. The hours of attendanice in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. - Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.
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- Appeal No... ............. .e.l.;.-.,_z...' ........................ of 20 , g ‘
ﬂ/ﬁ ._)éﬁ,).... :4&’:/ .......... i e Appellant/_Petitioher ' \

gl 7 A

pondent

Respondent Nog ................ ' ‘

Notice to: — /975&(225 (er‘ /(,,///lﬁar /{/A’
S stemiemc.

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the prowsion of the North-West Frontier 1
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in , ‘
J

.

the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
here 3" mfo?ned that t%e said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
0D 1 W0 S0 A SORIONE /tusi SO T at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the .

: appellant/petltloner you are at hberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 1
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in 3
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement |
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post w1ll be deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petltlon :

Copy of _appeal is attached. Copyof appealhas already been sent to yoﬁ‘wde this

OFFice NOLICE NO....vveenrcrseserssssssrassnsesass ereere e BE@urnrsirisresssassessssasssssssssseses :
. ot
, 25 /4
Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this......... ...,
..................................................... A & 4 -

Regigtrar,

Khyber Pakhtunkh“%a' Service Tribunal,

_Peshawar. :

Note: 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazefted Holidays. .
2. Always quote Case No. While makmg any correspondence.
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No. . :
APPEAL (YT 4 0 P H— otz /8

.........................................................................................

. RESPONDENT(S)

- 'de'r{z{c‘/‘/a',/ogﬁ .

-

. Take notiée that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing,
replication, affldawt/counter affldavxt/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

/8’// ........ 3'030 ab-- ? d‘#’M ' . ' ,‘ ‘

You may, therefdre, appear before the Tnlfunal on the said date and at thé said
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing
which your appeal shall be liable tobe dlsmlssed in default.
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